

Griffin Soccer Complex - NW Fields Phase 4 - Bid Tabulation

City of Norman, OK

Date: October 16, 2020

BASE BID ITEMS				ARCHITECT'S ESTIMATE		UNITED TURF & TRACK		JENCO		PCC SPORTS		MID-AMERICA	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST
1	General Conditions/Bonding/Insurance	LS	1	\$67,500.00	\$67,500.00	\$44,600.00	\$44,600.00	\$51,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$42,700.00	\$42,700.00	\$92,038.70	\$92,038.70
2	Demolition/Clearing - CIP	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$22,650.00	\$22,650.00
3	Private Utility Locate - CIP	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
4	Erosion Control - CIP	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,812.00	\$3,812.00
5	Earthwork - Excavation/Compaction/Fine Grading - CIP	LS	1	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$118,000.00	\$118,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$65,300.00	\$65,300.00	\$58,048.00	\$58,048.00
6	STD. Design 2-3 Curb Inlet - CIP	EA	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,756.00	\$4,756.00
7	24" ADS N-12 ST-1B Pipe - CIP	LF	765	\$65.00	\$49,725.00	\$49.00	\$37,485.00	\$60.00	\$45,900.00	\$67.00	\$51,255.00	\$63.80	\$48,807.00
8	12" ADS N-12 ST-1B Pipe - CIP	LF	120	\$45.00	\$5,400.00	\$27.00	\$3,240.00	\$35.00	\$4,200.00	\$61.00	\$7,320.00	\$51.04	\$6,124.80
9	24" Drain Basin - CIP	EA	6	\$3,250.00	\$19,500.00	\$850.00	\$5,100.00	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,712.00	\$22,272.00
10	Rip Rap - CIP	SY	7	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$72.00	\$504.00	\$105.00	\$735.00
11	French Drain - CIP	LF	935	\$35.00	\$32,725.00	\$28.00	\$26,180.00	\$15.00	\$14,025.00	\$25.65	\$23,982.75	\$55.08	\$51,499.80
12	Concrete Paving - CIP	SF	6,345	\$6.50	\$41,242.50	\$6.00	\$38,070.00	\$5.95	\$37,752.75	\$7.08	\$44,922.60	\$9.66	\$61,292.70
13	Concrete Walls - CIP	LF	800	\$85.00	\$68,000.00	\$132.00	\$105,600.00	\$116.00	\$92,800.00	\$291.25	\$233,000.00	\$127.10	\$101,680.00
14	4' HT. Black Vinyl Coated Chainlink Fence w/ Gates - CIP	LF	745	\$22.50	\$16,762.50	\$30.00	\$22,350.00	\$34.50	\$25,702.50	\$37.15	\$27,676.75	\$29.20	\$21,754.00
15	Concrete Fence Band - CIP	LF	578	\$12.50	\$7,225.00	\$15.00	\$8,670.00	\$6.00	\$3,468.00	\$14.50	\$8,381.00	\$23.20	\$13,409.60
16	ADA Viewing Rails - CIP	LF	46	\$100.00	\$4,600.00	\$100.00	\$4,600.00	\$95.00	\$4,370.00	\$190.00	\$8,740.00	\$119.05	\$5,476.30
17	Handrails - CIP	LF	100	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$95.00	\$9,500.00	\$134.00	\$13,400.00	\$119.05	\$11,905.00
18	1/2" Dark Forest Compost tilled into 4"-6" of existing soil - CIP	CY	372	\$75.00	\$27,900.00	\$75.00	\$27,900.00	\$161.54	\$60,092.88	\$64.00	\$23,808.00	\$116.85	\$43,468.20
19	1" Masonry/Topdressing Sand tilled into 4"-6" of existing soil - CIP	TONS	1,005	\$60.00	\$60,300.00	\$30.00	\$30,150.00	\$63.00	\$63,315.00	\$32.90	\$33,064.50	\$54.88	\$55,154.40
20	Irrigation Additions/Modifications - CIP	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$51,500.00	\$51,500.00	\$47,800.00	\$47,800.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$27,850.00	\$27,850.00
21	U-3 Bermuda Solid Sod - CIP	SF	45,000	\$0.35	\$15,750.00	\$0.26	\$11,700.00	\$0.37	\$16,650.00	\$0.60	\$27,000.00	\$0.41	\$18,450.00
22	U-3 Bermuda Sprigs - CIP	AC	4.5	\$3,500.00	\$15,750.00	\$1,850.00	\$8,325.00	\$8,206.00	\$36,927.00	\$1,650.00	\$7,425.00	\$8,551.00	\$38,479.50
23	Sprig and Sod 60 Day Grow-In and Maintenance	LS	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$28,750.00	\$28,750.00
24	Construction Allowance	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
TOTAL PHASE II													
TOTAL BASE BID ITEMS					\$776,930.00		\$648,720.00		\$729,253.13		\$762,979.60		\$791,313.00
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS													
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST
A-1	U-3 Bermuda Solid Sod - CIP (Used In Place of Sprigs)	SF	196,020	\$0.35	\$68,607.00	\$0.30	\$58,806.00	\$0.28	\$54,885.60	\$0.60	\$117,612.00	\$0.41	\$80,368.20
TOTAL BASE BID WITH ALTERNATE A-1					\$845,537.00		\$707,526.00		\$784,138.73		\$880,591.60		\$871,681.20

Math Error
Differing Totals

This Bid Tabulation Sheet reflects corrected bid prices according to Bidder's Unit Cost Pricing times the estimated quantities listed in the Bid Form. Total numbers may vary from the total cost submitted by the Contractor in their Bid Form.

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that all bids on this Bid Tabulation Sheet were reviewed and there were no irregularities in the bids not otherwise noted and that said sums are true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted By:
Geoffery Evans, Planning Design Group

Planning Design Group • 5314 South Yale Ave., Suite 510 • Tulsa, Oklahoma 74135 • 918/628-1255